RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Georgetown Family Wellness has deservedly been
- 2 named the winner of the Jesse "Buz" Sawyer Award from the Georgetown
- 3 Chamber of Commerce, and this achievement indeed merits special
- 4 recognition; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The Jesse "Buz" Sawyer Award was created to
- 6 recognize a lifetime of outstanding philanthropic contribution,
- 7 and Georgetown Family Wellness is a fitting recipient of this
- 8 notable honor; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Those organizations that give generously in support
- 10 of area residents strengthen the communities in which they serve,
- 11 and it is a pleasure to recognize Georgetown Family Wellness for its
- 12 efforts to benefit the greater good; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 14 Legislature hereby congratulate Georgetown Family Wellness on its
- 15 receipt of the Jesse "Buz" Sawyer Award from the Georgetown Chamber
- 16 of Commerce and extend to all those associated with the group
- 17 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 19 prepared for Georgetown Family Wellness as an expression of high
- 20 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Farney

TT	Γ	TAT -	-
Н	R	$N \cap$	りょう

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 625 was adopted by the House on March 5, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House